

MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY

120I SOUTH CHURCH STREET • MOUNT LAUREL, NEW JERSEY 08054 CUSTOMER SERVICE (856) 234-0062 • FAX (856) 866-1092

www.MLTMUA.com

PROPOSED NATIONAL DRINKING WATER STANDARD FOR PFAS

On March 14, 2023 the US Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) issued a press release (link below) that the Biden-Harris Administration is working on the first ever national drinking water standard for 6 per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances PFAS limits in drinking water.

The Mount Laurel Township Municipal Utilities Authority (MLTMUA) is closely monitoring the proposed changes and will continue to keep our customers informed by updating the Drinking Water Quality section of our website.

As noted on our PFAS fact sheet found on our website (link below), the NJ Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) established limits in drinking water for some PFAS in 2019; this was in NJ only. When the EPA does establish limits, they will differ from the current NJDEP limits.

EPA Press Release link

https://www.epa.gov/newsreleases/biden-harris-administration-proposes-first-ever-national-standard-protect-communities

Information on PFAS and the MLTMUA

http://www.mltmua.com/contaminant/PFAS%201-5-23%20update.pdf



MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY

120I SOUTH CHURCH STREET • MOUNT LAUREL, NEW JERSEY 08054 CUSTOMER SERVICE (856) 234-0062 • FAX (856) 866-1092

www.MLTMUA.com

Update-3/22/23